

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: NADRA Regional Head Office, Lahore

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage-Two Envelope (Open Competitive

Bidding Process)

Procurement of Hardware & Office Equipment

NADRA-RHO LHR-RFB/2023/EQP-1

TS501143E dated 20-01-2023

08 Feb 2023 at 1430 Hours

08 Feb 2023 at 1500 Hours

05 Nos. (Five)

Most Advantageous Bidder

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

PPRA Reference No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

Title of Procurement:

No. of Bids received:

Tender Inquiry No.:

Detailed below

Line Item No	Description of Goods	Quantit y and Physic al Unit (No)	Technical Evaluation	Office Automati on Group	Shirazi Trading Company Pvt. Ltd	JW Online Pvt Ltd		KBS Enterprises
•	Photocopier Machine	6	Qualified	Unit Price (1,170,00 0) Total Price 7,020,000	Unit Price (925,000)			
					Total Price 5,550,000			
				2 nd Most Advantag eous Bidder	1 st Most Advantageou s Bidder			
b	LED TV 65"	3	Qualified				Unit Price (355,644.9)	
							Total Price 1,066,934.7	
							Most Advantageo us bidder declared after Price Assessment	
	Desktop (i3)	16	Qualified			Unit Price (238,250)		
						Total Price		
d (d-						3,812,000 Most		
1)						Advantageous bidder declared after Price Assessment		
d (d- 2)	Desktop (i5)	5	Qualified			Unit Price (303,290)		
						Total Price 1,516,450 Most		
						Advantageous bidder declared after Price Assessment		
e	Heavy Duty Printer	1	Qualified	•		1,820,000 2nd Most Advantageous Bidder	519,714	
							1 st Most Advantageou s Bidder	

•	Normal Printer	9	Qualified		Unit Price (107,000)	Unit Price (1,210,950)	Unit Price (102,960)	
					Total Price 963,000	Total Price 10,898,550	Total Price 926,640	
					2 nd Most Advantageous Bidder	3 rd Most Advantageous Bidder	1st Most Advantageou s Bidder	
9	Scanner	7	Qualified	Unit Price (28,8000)	Unit Price (42,000)	Unit Price (152100)		
				Total Price 2,016,000	Total Price 294,000	Total Price 1,064,700		
				2 rd Most Advantag eous Bidder	1 st Most Advantageous Bidder	3 rd Most Advantageous Bidder		
h	Scanner with ADF	2	Qualified	Unit Price (288,000)		Unit Price (422,887.5)	Unit Price (139,815)	
				Price 576,000		Total Price 845,775	Total Price 279,630	
				2 ^{rst} Most Advantag eous Bidder		3 rd Most Advantageous Bidder	1st Most Advantageou s Bidder	
j	Paper Shredder	4	Qualified			Disqualified	Unit Price (65,707.2)	Unit Price (48,500)
							Total Price 262,828.8	Total Price 194,000
							2 nd Most Advantageou s Bidder	1st Most Advantageou s Bidder

Most Advantageous Evaluated Bidders:

Sr No. a & g from M/S Sherazi Trading Company (Pvt)
Ltd, Item at Sr No. (d-1) & (d-2) from M/S JW Online (Pvt)
Ltd, item at Sr no. b, e, f & h from M/S Riz Technology and
Item at Sr No. J from M/S KBS Enterprises is selected for
Provision of Hardware Equipment & Office Machinery

NADRA NADRA GOVI OF PAKISTAN OFFICIAL Stamps:

Rana Sher Khan Baber Director Admin